
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: SII, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:   201520513 

 

City’s contract manager:  

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  2/1/2015 through 12/31/2019 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? _First_ 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose:   Under the direct supervision of the Mayor’s Office of the National Western 

Center (NWCO) or affiliated organization charged with overseeing the National Western 

Center program, SII proposes to provide continued Portfolio Integration Management 

services for the NWC campus development.  In this capacity, given SII’s extensive 

understanding of the NWC master plan and RTA application program components, SII will 

work closely with City personnel and project leadership to develop multi-year-high-level 

strategies. These services are complementary to the program management team, including 

the identification of possible policy/funding issues that City leadership and its partners will 

have to address for the phased redevelopment of the NWC campus. 

 

Cost/value: $980,155 

 

Source of funds: NDCCP  33080/2540102/604600/ZE00115_300  

 

Benefit:   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _ _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location:  NWC 

 

Affected Council District: 9 


